For 2008 it is expected that(1)

revenue in the continuing business will increase by more than 10%, excluding the
divested energy activities in France and adjusted for exchange rate changes;
the operating margin and the organic growth rate is expected to be maintained at
2007-level

(1) See the Outlook section on page 6 in the quarterly report

Other Financial Measures

33 Lead Facility Services Globally

Pro Forma Adjusted EBITDA

Pro Forma calculation(1)

DKKm 12 months ended June 30, 2008

Adjusted EBITDA 4,861

Estimated PF adjusted EBITDA of
acquired and divested businesses 203

Estimated PF Adjusted EBITDA 5,064

Other Financial Measures

Note: (1) The calculations of pro forma adjusted EBITDA are based in part on management estimates and the unaudited internal management accounts of the acquired businesses.
These numbers have not been, and cannot be, audited. The Pro Forma EBITDA is based on “Last Twelve Months” figures.

34 Lead Facility Services Globally

Other Financial Measures (cont.)

Notes:
(1) This Capitalisation table reflects the Capitalisation Table included in ISS Holding A/S’s Interim Report January – June 2008.
(2) Converted to DKK as per exchange rate of June 30,2008.

Pro Forma Capital Structure – June 30, 2008

Capitalisation (1) DKKm (2) % of Total
Cash and securities (1,456) (5%)

Other Indebtedness 316 1%

Senior Facilities 17,589 56%

EMTNs 7,162 23%

Total Net Senior Debt 23,611 75%
Second Lien 4,475 14%

Senior Subordinated Notes 3,386 11%

Total Net Cash Pay Debt 31,472 100%

35 Lead Facility Services Globally

Total Net Cash Pay Debt 31,096 31,472
Working Capital H1 2008 (1,067) (910)
Working Capital July 2007 – June 2008 221 140

= Seasonality Adj. Pro Forma Net Debt 30,250 30,702

PF Adjusted EBITDA 4,929 5,064

Seasonality Adjusted
PF Net Cash Pay Debt / PF EBITDA 6.14x 6.06x

Pro Forma Credit Ratios

CAPITALISATION (DKKm) Q1 2008 H1 2008

36 Lead Facility Services Globally

7.09x

6.21x

6.06x

7.26x
7.42x

7.28x

6.59x

6.74x
6.68x

6.57x

6.31x

7.10x

7.28x7.28x

6.54x

6.88x

6.40x

6.27x
6.16x 6.14x

5.75x

6.00x

6.25x

6.50x

6.75x

7.00x

7.25x

7.50x

OM
(end '05)

Q1 '06 Q2 '06 Q3 '06 Q4 '06 Q1 '07 Q2 '07 Q3 '07 Q4 '07 Q1 '08 Q2 '08

Net Debt / PF Adj. EBITDA Seasonality Adj. Net Debt / PF Adj. EBITDA

Deleveraging On A Multiple Basis

Net Debt / Pro Forma Adj. EBITDA

37 Lead Facility Services Globally

Pro Forma Credit Ratios H1 2008

Pro Forma Credit Ratios

PF Net Senior Debt (excl. EMTNs) / PF EBITDA

PF Net Cash Pay Debt / PF EBITDA

Seasonality adj. PF Net Cash Pay Debt/ PF EBITDA

PF Net Senior Debt (incl. EMTNs) / PF EBITDA

6.21

6.06

4.66

3.25

38 Lead Facility Services Globally

Maturity Of Credit Facilities

0

2,000

4,000

6,000

8,000

10,000

12,000

14,000

16,000

18,000

2008 2009 2010 2011 2012 2013 2014 2015 2016